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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 916 916 1619 - - -

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 1061 1061 0 0 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 92 92 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

663 538 1201 1201 0 0 53 384 0 53 0 384

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

142 198 340 340 0 0 20 103 0 20 0 103

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

17 28 45 45 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1619 749 2022-23 564 10 270000(Two Lakh
Seventy Thousand)

5

2021-22 1619 758 2023-24 196 3 127920(One Lakh
twenty seven thousand
nine hundred twenty
only)

37

2022-23 1619 531 2024-25 122 1 50000(Fifty thousand
only)

35

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies



2019-20 0 0 2020-21 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 0 0 2022-23 0 2024-25 0 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 75 76 2022-23 25 4 295840(Two lakh
ninety five thousand
eight hundred forty )

0

2022-23 75 69 2023-24 5 0 0(Zero) 0

2023-24 92 27 2024-25 7 0 0(Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 81725 (Eighty one thousand seven hundred  twenty five  only) 79829 (Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Nine) 88990 (Eighty eight thousand nine hundred ninety)

New Equipment for Laboratories 15582 (Fifteen thousand five hundred eighty two only) 87360 (Eighty seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty ) 420211 (Four lakh twenty thousand two hundred eleven)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

73160 (Seventy three thosand one hundred sixty only ) 118708 (One lakh eighteen thousand seven hundred eight) 32959 (Thirty two thousand nine hundred fifty nine)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 109372577 (Ten crore ninety three lakh seventy two thousand
five hundred seventy seven only)

99840598 (Nine crore ninety eight lakh forty thousand  five
hundred ninety eight)

93783204 (Nine crore thirty seven lakh eighty three thousand
two hundred four)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

243554 (Two lakh forty three thousand five hundred fifty four
only)

1180074 (Eleven lakh eighty thousand seventy four) 241946 (Two lakh forty one thousand nine hundred forty six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 120504 (One lakh twenty thousand five hundred four only) 10523 (Ten thousand five hundred twenty three ) 16486 (Sixteen thousand four hundred eighty six)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

No

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation



NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Asit Kumar kar 52 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 227 Yes 17-08-2006 -- Regular

2 Dr Sonali Banerjee
Jash

59 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 341 Yes 01-12-2015 -- Regular

3 Malabi Chakraborty 64 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 467 No 08-08-1986 30-06-2025 Regular

4 Shaswati Ghosh 65 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 449 No 12-02-1988 30-09-2024 Regular

5 Dr Nibedita Rasul
Basak

65 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 474 No 01-08-2002 30-09-2024 Regular

6 Dr Pranjal
Chakrabarti

66 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 413 Yes 19-02-1991 -- Regular

7 Dr Suhas Basu 65 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 394 No 01-09-1992 30-04-2025 Regular

8 Dr Gita Mondal 66 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 390 Yes 05-01-1993 -- Regular

9 Dr Anjana Guha
Thakurta

65 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 418 Yes 07-07-1995 -- Regular

10 Dr Sarbananda
Chowdhury

58 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 315 Yes 08-04-1999 -- Regular

11 Mita Karmakar 58 Associate Professor Female M.A 316 Yes 01-03-1999 -- Regular

12 Dr Satarupa Sarkar 51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 227 Yes 24-08-2006 -- Regular

13 Sukumar Saha 49 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Economics) 227 Yes 30-08-2006 -- Regular

14 Isita Nag 53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 02-07-2007 -- Regular

15 Sumon kumar Das 46 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 203 Yes 01-08-2008 -- Regular

16 Sucharita Mitra
Sarkar

53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 202 Yes 24-09-2008 -- Regular

17 Suman Patra 44 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 182 Yes 17-05-2010 -- Regular

18 Dr Pitambar Das 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 182 Yes 17-05-2010 -- Regular

19 Dr Barnali Dutta 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 182 Yes 28-05-2010 -- Regular

20 Dr Santanu Ganguly 52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 262 Yes 29-05-2010 -- Regular

21 Probhas Mondal 41 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 131 Yes 06-08-2014 -- Regular

22 Dr Krishna
Gangopadhyay

55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 242 Yes 03-02-2015 -- Regular

23 Dr Ujjwal Kumar
Pahari

54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 220 Yes 11-02-2015 -- Regular

24 Dr Surajit De 55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 265 Yes 02-02-2016 -- Regular



25 Nadim Haider 49 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Physiology) 105 Yes 05-10-2016 -- Regular

26 Dr Jayeeta Paul 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 104 Yes 22-11-2016 -- Regular

27 Aloka Roy 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 104 Yes 22-11-2016 -- Regular

28 Dr Satabdee
Banerjee

41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 109 Yes 29-11-2016 -- Regular

29 Dr Sayantani Das 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 103 Yes 21-12-2016 -- Regular

30 Dr Bhumika Pradhan 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 103 Yes 21-12-2016 -- Regular

31 Dr Sujay Kumar
Nayek

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 100 Yes 21-03-2017 -- Regular

32 Dr Santanu Pan 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 98 Yes 05-05-2017 -- Regular

33 Mitra Tithi Dey 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 97 Yes 21-06-2017 -- Regular

34 Dr Kazi Sabnam
Banu

47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes 29-06-2017 -- Regular

35 Dr Puspendu Roy 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 92 Yes 03-11-2017 -- Regular

36 Uma Bhattacharya 63 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 364 Yes 26-03-2019 -- Regular

37 Lakpa Dorjee Bhutia 39 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 70 Yes 24-09-2019 -- Regular

38 Dr Mahammad
Robiul Awal

50 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 69 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Regular

39 Dr Chandra Das 62 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 270 Yes 23-12-2020 -- Regular

40 Dr Dibyendu
Panigrahi

61 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes 17-09-2021 -- Regular

41 Amrita Dutta 40 Other Female M.COM 224 Yes 05-11-2006 -- Adhoc / Contractual

42 Dr Chumki Roy 53 Other Female Ph.D 347 Yes 07-08-1996 -- Adhoc / Contractual

43 Dr Debarati Nag Roy 46 Other Female Ph.D 263 Yes 01-08-2003 -- Adhoc / Contractual

44 Dr Debasree Saha 45 Other Female Ph.D 129 Yes 28-10-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45 Dr Debdulal
Chatterjee

57 Other Male Ph.D 263 Yes 20-08-2003 -- Adhoc / Contractual

46 Ivy Siddhanta 60 Other Female M.A.(History) 310 No 01-09-1999 31-12-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

47 Koustav Kanjilal 32 Other Male M.Sc. 114 Yes 04-01-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

48 Malabika
Chakraborty

50 Other Female M. Phil 215 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Adhoc / Contractual

49 Mousumi Pramanick 47 Other Female M.Sc. 179 Yes 01-08-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

50 Pranab Mukherjee 58 Other Male M.COM 263 Yes 20-08-2003 -- Adhoc / Contractual

51 Pubali Goswami 43 Other Female Ph.D 238 Yes 07-09-2005 -- Adhoc / Contractual

52 Rintu Das 33 Other Male M.Sc. 95 Yes 16-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

53 Rituparna Chatterjee 35 Other Female M. Phil 106 Yes 29-09-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

54 Rowshanara Khatun 39 Other Female M.Sc. 187 Yes 02-12-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual



55 Rupa Sajjan 58 Other Female M.Sc. 370 Yes 16-09-1994 -- Adhoc / Contractual

56 Sangita Pal 44 Other Female Ph.D 239 Yes 01-08-2005 -- Adhoc / Contractual

57 Sanjukta Pan 42 Other Female M.Sc. 215 Yes 03-08-2007 -- Adhoc / Contractual

58 Dr Sankari Malla
Barman

35 Other Female Ph.D 151 Yes 07-12-2012 -- Adhoc / Contractual

59 Dr Santanu Jana 44 Other Male Ph.D 215 Yes 11-08-2007 -- Adhoc / Contractual

60 Sarajit Mallick 58 Other Male M.Sc. 275 Yes 01-08-2002 -- Adhoc / Contractual

61 Sharmila Ghosh 45 Other Female M. Phil 224 Yes 01-11-2006 -- Adhoc / Contractual

62 Shreechandan
Biswas

47 Other Male M.A 287 Yes 17-08-2001 -- Adhoc / Contractual

63 Shreyasi Nandi 31 Other Female M.Sc. 95 Yes 01-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

64 Dr Shubhra Aich 46 Other Female Ph.D 274 No 08-09-2004 04-08-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

65 Sohini Sen 41 Other Female Ph.D 179 Yes 05-08-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

66 Somanjan Mondal 37 Other Male M. Phil 115 Yes 12-12-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

67 Sonali Pradhan Pal 58 Other Female M.Sc. 307 Yes 07-12-1999 -- Adhoc / Contractual

68 Suparna Dasgupta 60 Other Female M.A 419 No 23-08-1990 31-10-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

69 Tapan Purkait 54 Other Male M.COM 227 Yes 11-08-2006 -- Adhoc / Contractual

70 Kartik Chandra
Kundu

63 Other Male M.LISc 310 Yes 16-09-1999 -- Regular


